

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.12051 of 2025

Raja Singh @ Ranvir Kumar Singh

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

..... Opp. Party.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Avik Ghose, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, APP

Order No.02

Date: 13.02.2026

1. An adjournment has been made on behalf of Mr. Ankit Kumar,
learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Put up this case after one week.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

13th February, 2026
Rahul/
Uploaded on 13.02.2026