

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**B.A. No. 12051 of 2025**

....  
Raja Singh @ Ranvir Kumar Singh .....Petitioner  
**Versus**  
The State of Jharkhand .....Opp. Party

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, APP

.....

- 03/10.03.2026**      Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Informant as O.P. No. 2 in this case in course of the day by red ink.
2.      Issue notice to the O.P. No. 2 by Speed Post with A/D for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.
  3.      Call for the neatly typed copy of the case diary and post-mortem report of the deceased.
  4.      Put up this case on 13.04.2026.
  5.      Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned APP for the needful.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

**Dated: 10.03.2026**

RKM/